

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2024-23

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Coburns Supply</u>		<u>Ferguson Waterworks (LA Utilities)</u>		<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Southern Pipe and Supply</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
CATEGORY 2 BENDS										
1	4	Bend 12" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	332.50	1,330.00	340.00	1,360.00	332.50	1,330.00	336.15	1,344.60
2	4	Bend 12" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	275.00	1,100.00	281.00	1,124.00	275.00	1,100.00	278.02	1,112.08
3	1	Bend 12" 22-1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	240.50	240.50	246.00	246.00	240.50	240.50	243.14	243.14
4	2	Bend 10" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	247.00	494.00	252.00	504.00	243.75	487.50	249.71	499.42
5	4	Bend 10" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	184.00	736.00	188.00	752.00	184.00	736.00	186.02	744.08
6	1	Bend 10" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	183.50	183.50	187.00	187.00	183.50	183.50	185.52	185.52
7	10	Bend 8" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	156.00	1,560.00	156.00	1,560.00	156.00	1,560.00	157.71	1,577.10
8	8	Bend 8" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	127.50	1,020.00	128.00	1,024.00	125.50	1,004.00	128.90	1,031.20
9	1	Bend 8" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	124.50	124.50	127.00	127.00	124.50	124.50	125.87	125.87
10	12	Bend 6" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	108.00	1,296.00	110.00	1,320.00	108.00	1,296.00	109.19	1,310.28
11	20	Bend 6" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	87.45	1,749.00	89.00	1,780.00	87.50	1,750.00	88.46	1,769.20
12	1	Bend 6" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	79.45	79.45	81.00	81.00	79.50	79.50	80.37	80.37
13	8	Bend 4" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	66.00	528.00	67.00	536.00	66.00	528.00	66.73	533.84
14	4	Bend 4" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	55.00	220.00	56.00	224.00	55.00	220.00	55.60	222.40
15	1	Bend 3" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	61.00	61.00	63.00	63.00	61.00	61.00	61.67	61.67
16	1	Bend 3" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	55.00	55.00	57.00	57.00	55.00	55.00	55.60	55.60
17	20	Bend 2" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	59.50	1,190.00	63.00	1,260.00	59.50	1,190.00	60.15	1,203.00
18	10	Bend 2" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	46.00	460.00	45.00	450.00	46.00	460.00	46.51	465.10
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 2				12,426.95		12,655.00		12,405.50		12,564.47

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2024-23

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Coburns Supply		Ferguson Waterworks (LA Utilities)		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Southern Pipe and Supply	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 7 COUPLINGS (HYMAX)										
1	4	Coupling Hymax1-1/2" I.P.-PVC.1.61 – 2.13	123.40	493.60	137.99	551.96	122.50	490.00	121.15	484.60
2	40	Coupling Hymax 2" C.I. 2.3 – 303	130.10	5,204.00	145.48	5,819.20	101.25	4,050.00	127.74	5,109.60
3	2	Coupling Hymax 3" C.I. A.C. 3.46 – 4.33	171.65	343.30	191.92	383.84	133.50	267.00	168.51	337.02
4	10	Coupling Hymax 4" C.I. A.C. 4.25 – 5.63	220.00	2,200.00	245.93	2,459.30	167.60	1,676.00	215.92	2,159.20
5	40	Coupling Hymax 6" C.I. A.C. 6.42 – 7.68	291.35	11,654.00	325.69	13,027.60	221.25	8,850.00	285.96	11,438.40
6	30	Coupling Hymax 8" C.I. A.C. 8.54 – 9.84	328.95	9,868.50	367.72	11,031.60	250.60	7,518.00	322.86	9,685.80
7	5	Coupling Hymax 10" C.I. A.C. 10.96 – 12.26	447.45	2,237.25	500.00	2,500.00	318.80	1,594.00	415.34	2,076.70
8	5	Coupling Hymax 12" C.I. – A.C. 13.15 –14.41	597.60	2,988.00	668.00	3,340.00	389.50	1,947.50	586.49	2,932.45
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 7				34,988.65		39,113.50		26,392.50		34,223.77
CATEGORY 10 STOPS/METER VALVES										
1	6	Valve 2" Meter No-Lead	352.45	2,114.70	319.00	1,914.00	295.60	1,773.60	317.63	1,905.78
2	4	Valve 1 1/2" Meter No-Lead	221.20	884.80	201.40	805.60	185.50	742.00	199.19	796.76
3	10	Curb Stop 1" Flare x F.I.P. No-Lead	113.00	1,130.00	104.00	1,040.00	83.75	837.50	99.40	994.00
4	10	Curb Stop 1" F.I.P x F.I.P. No-Lead	76.40	764.00	82.00	820.00	70.15	701.50	92.55	925.50
5	150	Curb Stop 1" Comp. x F.I.P. No-Lead	117.30	17,595.00	106.00	15,900.00	83.90	12,585.00	103.31	15,496.50
6	180	Curb Stop 3/4" Flare x F.I.P. No-Lead	80.80	14,544.00	60.00	10,800.00	51.35	9,243.00	70.40	12,672.00
7	30	Curb Stop 3/4" F.I.P x F.I.P. No-Lead	68.72	2,061.60	44.00	1,320.00	42.60	1,278.00	59.53	1,785.90
8	180	Curb Stop 3/4" Comp. x F.I.P. No-Lead	77.32	13,917.60	48.00	8,640.00	47.00	8,460.00	67.27	12,108.60
9	200	Corp. Stop 1" Comp. x Comp. No-Lead	63.50	12,700.00	58.80	11,760.00	57.73	11,546.00	57.22	11,444.00
10	30	Corp. Stop 3/4" Comp. x Comp. No-Lead	41.95	1,258.50	38.50	1,155.00	38.15	1,144.50	37.84	1,135.20
11	20	Bushing 1" x 3/4" Corp Stop No-Lead	53.40	1,068.00	17.00	340.00	41.45	829.00	48.15	963.00
12	40	Valve 1" Check No-Lead	42.18	1,687.20	84.00	3,360.00	41.50	1,660.00	40.79	1,631.60
13	40	Valve 3/4" Check No-Lead	48.64	1,945.60	42.00	1,680.00	47.60	1,904.00	47.04	1,881.60
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 10				71,671.00		59,534.60		52,704.10		63,740.44

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2024-23

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	Coburns Supply		Ferguson Waterworks (LA Utilities)		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Southern Pipe and Supply	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
CATEGORY 23 METER BOX LIDS										
1	800	5/8" x 3/4" HDPE meter box lid to fit small concrete meter box approximate size 10" x 15" (AMI compatible)	43.51	34,808.00	31.30	25,040.00	40.90	32,720.00	45.72	36,576.00
2	50	2" HDPE meter box lid to fit large concrete meter box approximate size 15" x 27" (AMI compatible)	110.37	5,518.50	85.75	4,287.50	131.25	6,562.50	143.15	7,157.50
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 23				40,326.50		29,327.50		39,282.50		43,733.50